

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

DATE: September 7, 2023

TO: Planning & Zoning Commission Members

Council President Ron Jackson

Members of Council

Mayor Annette M. Blackwell Chief Building Official Jim Decker

Law Director Frank Consolo

Directors, Chiefs, Department Heads

FROM: Leonette Cicirella Johnson, Clerk of Council

RE: Planning & Zoning Commission Meeting

Due to the lack of cases and/or completed applications, the Planning and Zoning Commission Meeting originally scheduled for **Monday, September 11, 2023** has been cancelled. The next scheduled Planning & Zoning Commission Meeting will be held on **Monday, October 16, 2023** at 6:30 p.m. in the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Council Chambers, Maple Heights City Hall.

s/s Leonette Cicirella Johnson Leonette Cicirella Johnson Clerk of Council/ Planning and Zoning Commission Secretary City of Maple Heights